

T. P. Civil No.81/2025
Mukesh Bala vs. Sangeeta & Ors.

23.12.2025

Fresh transfer petition has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Karnail Singh, counsel for the applicant
(through VC).

- 1. Heard. Perused. Considered.**
- 2. Reports be called from learned concerned Courts for the next date.**
- 3. Notice be issued to all the respondents by all permissible modes on taking immediate steps for next date.**
- 4. Matter be listed for service of the respondents and for submissions of reports by all the learned concerned Courts on 13.01.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 23.12.2025 (PB)