

T. P. Civil No.81/2025
Mukesh Bala vs. Sangeeta & Ors

24.03.2026

Present : Mr. Deepanshu Dhama, proxy counsel for Mr.
Karnail Singh, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Hem C. Vashisht, counsel for respondent no.1.
Mr. Vinod, counsel for respondent no.2 (through
VC).
Mr. G. R. Verma, Mr. Aditya Joshi, Ms. Sonu
Duggal and Mr. Madhukar Nautiyal, counsel for the
respondents no.3 and 4.

1. Adjournment is requested by proxy counsel for the petitioner submitting that the main counsel is not available due to bereavement.
2. Considered.
3. Brief synopsis has been filed on behalf of respondent no.1. Copies given.
4. Counsel for respondent no.2 and 3 & 4 have submitted that respondents no.2, 3 and 4 have no objection to the present transfer petition being allowed.
5. **Matter be listed for arguments on the transfer petition on 21.04.2026 (date is given as jointly requested).**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 24.03.2026 (PB)